
Haverford (6-1) -vs- Curry (3-4)
3/12/2026 at Clermont, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lauren Lamme (1-0)
Loss: Kassidy Lobb (1-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 1:45 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 103   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Haverford 3 2 1 2 1 2 11 18 3
Curry 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 8 7

Haverford 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kyra Van Denburgh ss 5 1 2 2 0 1 0
Jocelyn Leal 2b 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Shelby Preisser 3b/dp 4 1 1 0 0 1 4
Abby Litchfield c 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Sophia Faruol pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lauren Martin 1b 3 2 2 0 1 1 1
Addie Sapirstein cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
Zoe Friedman rf 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Grace Stowe dp/3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
Clarissa Smith p 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Sarah Fan lf 4 2 3 0 0 0 1
    Lauren Lamme p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 11 18 7 1 3 10

2B: Abby Litchfield (1); Clarissa Smith (1)
3B: Lauren Martin (1); Addie Sapirstein (1)
SH: Shelby Preisser (1)
SB: Lauren Martin (1)
CS: Kyra Van Denburgh (1)
E: Kyra Van Denburgh (1); Lauren Martin (1); Grace Stowe (1)

Curry 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kailey Collins-Fiore 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Lindsay DesRoberts ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Olivia Roy cf 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
Morgan Barmash dp 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Emma Burke pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Karlie Pontes 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Cailene Dupras c/ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Ana Tsonis 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Lizzy Helmar ss 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Skylar Colburn c 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Morgan Saraceno lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tara Goldman ph 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Renee Gonneville rf 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
Kassidy Lobb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adrianna Capozzi lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 8 2 1 4 9

3B: Lizzy Helmar (1)
SH: Lizzy Helmar (1)
E: Olivia Roy (1); Cailene Dupras (1); Ana Tsonis (2); Lizzy Helmar
(2); Renee Gonneville (1)

Haverford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Clarissa Smith 3.2 5 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 17 18 5 4 61
Lauren Lamme (W, 1-0) 2.1 3 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 11 12 3 2 39
Totals 8 3 1 1 4 2 0 0 0 28 30 8 6 100

Curry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kassidy Lobb (L, 1-2) 3.1 11 8 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 22 24 0 8 68
Tara Goldman 2.2 7 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 15 15 6 0 51
Totals 18 11 9 1 3 1 0 0 0 37 39 6 8 119



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Haverford - Top of 1st HAV CUR
Clarissa Smith to dp. 0 0
Kyra Van Denburgh grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBKB). 0 0
Jocelyn Leal singled to third base (1-0 B). 0 0
Shelby Preisser out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Jocelyn Leal advanced to second. 0 0
Abby Litchfield singled through the right side (0-0); Jocelyn Leal advanced to third on a fielding error by rf,
scored. 1 0
Lauren Martin walked (3-1 BBBKB); Abby Litchfield advanced to second. 1 0
Addie Sapirstein singled up the middle (2-1 BFB); Lauren Martin advanced to second; Abby Litchfield
advanced to third. 1 0
Zoe Friedman singled down the lf line, advanced to second on a fielding error by ss, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Addie
Sapirstein advanced to third; Lauren Martin scored; Abby Litchfield Abby Litchfield. 2 0
Grace Stowe grounded out to 3b (0-2 FK). 2 0

Curry - Bottom of 1st HAV CUR
Grace Stowe to dp. 2 0
Clarissa Smith to p for Grace Stowe. 2 0
Grace Stowe to dp for Clarissa Smith. 2 0
Kailey Collins-Fiore singled to third base (1-1 BS). 2 0
Olivia Roy struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 2 0
Morgan Barmash grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBKB); Kailey Collins-Fiore advanced to second. 2 0
Karlie Pontes singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Kailey Collins-Fiore scored. 2 1
Cailene Dupras popped up to 1b (1-2 KFB). 2 1

Haverford - Top of 2nd HAV CUR
Sarah Fan singled to shortstop (1-2 KBF). 2 1
Kyra Van Denburgh singled through the right side (1-2 FFB); Sarah Fan advanced to second. 2 1
Jocelyn Leal singled to third base, advanced to second on an error by 3b (0-0); Kyra Van Denburgh
advanced to third; Sarah Fan scored. 3 1
Shelby Preisser struck out swinging (3-2 BSKFFBBS). 3 1
Abby Litchfield grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Jocelyn Leal advanced to third; Kyra Van Denburgh scored,
unearned. 4 1
Lauren Martin struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFFS). 4 1

Curry - Bottom of 2nd HAV CUR
Ana Tsonis singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 4 1
Lizzy Helmar grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); Ana Tsonis advanced to third. 4 1
Morgan Saraceno grounded out to p (0-2 FFF). 4 1
Renee Gonneville fouled out to 1b (1-1 KB). 4 1

Haverford - Top of 3rd HAV CUR
Addie Sapirstein grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 1
Zoe Friedman singled to shortstop (2-2 BBKFF). 4 1
Clarissa Smith reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Zoe Friedman advanced to second on an error by ss. 4 1
Sarah Fan singled to left field (0-0); Clarissa Smith advanced to second; Zoe Friedman advanced to third. 4 1
Kyra Van Denburgh reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Sarah Fan advanced to second; Clarissa Smith
advanced to third; Zoe Friedman out at home p to c. 4 1
Jocelyn Leal reached first on a fielding error by 3b (0-1 K); Kyra Van Denburgh advanced to second; Sarah
Fan advanced to third; Clarissa Smith scored, unearned. 5 1
Shelby Preisser reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jocelyn Leal advanced to second; Kyra Van Denburgh
out at third 3b unassisted. 5 1

Curry - Bottom of 3rd HAV CUR
Kailey Collins-Fiore grounded out to ss (2-2 SBBS). 5 1
Olivia Roy flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 5 1



Morgan Barmash reached first on a throwing error by ss (0-1 F). 5 1
Karlie Pontes lined out to 1b (0-0). 5 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Haverford - Top of 4th HAV CUR
Abby Litchfield grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 1
Lauren Martin tripled to left field (0-1 F). 5 1
Addie Sapirstein tripled to left center, RBI (1-1 FB); Lauren Martin scored. 6 1
Tara Goldman to p for Morgan Saraceno. 6 1
Adrianna Capozzi to lf for Kassidy Lobb. 6 1
Zoe Friedman flied out to cf (1-0 B); Addie Sapirstein scored on a throwing error by cf. 7 1
Clarissa Smith doubled to center field (0-0). 7 1
Sarah Fan flied out to cf (2-2 BBFF). 7 1

Curry - Bottom of 4th HAV CUR
Cailene Dupras popped up to 1b (0-1 F). 7 1
Ana Tsonis struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 7 1
Lizzy Helmar tripled to left field (3-2 KBBBF). 7 1
Tara Goldman reached first on an error by 1b (0-2 KFF); Lizzy Helmar scored, unearned. 7 2
Renee Gonneville singled down the lf line (0-1 F); Tara Goldman advanced to second. 7 2
Lindsay DesRoberts pinch hit for Kailey Collins-Fiore. 7 2
Lauren Lamme to p for Clarissa Smith. 7 2
Renee Gonneville advanced to second; Tara Goldman advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 2
Lindsay DesRoberts struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSFS). 7 2

Haverford - Top of 5th HAV CUR
Kailey Collins-Fiore to 2b for Lindsay DesRoberts. 7 2
Cailene Dupras to ss. 7 2
Skylar Colburn to c for Lizzy Helmar. 7 2
Kyra Van Denburgh struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 7 2
Jocelyn Leal popped up to 2b (0-2 KK). 7 2
Shelby Preisser singled up the middle (1-0 B). 7 2
Abby Litchfield doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-1 K); Shelby Preisser scored. 8 2
Sophia Faruol pinch ran for Abby Litchfield. 8 2
Lauren Martin singled to pitcher (1-2 BFF); Sophia Faruol advanced to third. 8 2
Lauren Martin stole second. 8 2
Addie Sapirstein popped up to 3b (3-2 BBSFFB). 8 2

Curry - Bottom of 5th HAV CUR
Shelby Preisser to dp. 8 2
Abby Litchfield to c for Sophia Faruol. 8 2
Grace Stowe to 3b. 8 2
Olivia Roy walked (3-2 KKBFFBBB). 8 2
Morgan Barmash singled to center field (0-1 F); Olivia Roy advanced to second. 8 2
Karlie Pontes popped up to 1b (1-1 BK). 8 2
Cailene Dupras singled to second base, bunt (0-0); Morgan Barmash advanced to second; Olivia Roy
advanced to third. 8 2
Emma Burke pinch ran for Morgan Barmash. 8 2
Ana Tsonis flied out to lf (0-2 FF). 8 2
Skylar Colburn popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 8 2

Haverford - Top of 6th HAV CUR
Morgan Barmash to dp for Emma Burke. 8 2
Zoe Friedman popped up to 3b (1-2 KBS). 8 2
Lauren Lamme to p for Grace Stowe. 8 2
Grace Stowe to 3b for Lauren Lamme. 8 2
Grace Stowe singled to pitcher (0-1 S). 8 2



Sarah Fan singled to catcher, bunt (0-1 F); Grace Stowe advanced to second. 8 2
Sarah Fan advanced to second; Grace Stowe advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 2
Kyra Van Denburgh singled through the right side, 2 RBI (3-2 FFBBBF); Sarah Fan scored; Grace Stowe
scored. 10 2
Kyra Van Denburgh out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 10 2
Jocelyn Leal reached first on an error by ss (2-1 BBK). 10 2
Shelby Preisser lined out to p (0-1 F). 10 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Curry - Bottom of 6th HAV CUR
Tara Goldman pinch hit for Morgan Saraceno. 10 2
Tara Goldman out at first p to c (0-0). 10 2
Renee Gonneville singled through the left side (0-2 FFF). 10 2
Kailey Collins-Fiore reached first on an error by 3b (0-0); Renee Gonneville advanced to second. 10 2
Kailey Collins-Fiore advanced to second; Renee Gonneville advanced to third on a wild pitch. 10 2
Olivia Roy reached on a fielder's choice, bunt, out at second c to cf, RBI (1-0 B); Kailey Collins-Fiore
advanced to third; Renee Gonneville scored, unearned. 10 3
Morgan Barmash struck out looking (2-2 BBSKK). 10 3


